
                                 

    

                   

                                 

    

                   

    

           

  

 
  

 

           
           

 

                                           
             

 

 

                                                               

   

 

 
 

 

 

WINSTON-SALEM Y STATE UNIVERSITY 
FALL 2020 - Spring 2021 MAIN CAMPUS 

TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE* 
* Tuition and fee rates are subject to change without prior written notice.

Important Information Regarding Tuition and Fees 
WSSU has different tuition and fee structures for Main Campus (campus code SU) and Distance Learning classes (campus code EXT). All students who register and/or add 
classes to their existing schedules are subject to tuition and fee charges based on each on campus' rate structure. See the Distance Learning Tuition and Fee brochure for 
DL rates.  At this time the university does not impose any additional charges specifically related to verification of student identity. 

Tuition and fees must be paid or deferred with a payment plan On-Line or in Student Accounts & Cashiering Office (Cash), 
or (Debit/Credit) in Suite 200 Thompson Center in order to "CONFIRM" your schedule. 

UNDERGRADUATES 
Per Semester 

Per Year 
Full-Time Full-Time 

12+ Hours 
Part-Time 
9-11 Hours

Part-Time 
6-8 Hours

Part-Time 
1-5 Hours

Resident Tuition (In-State)  $ 1,700.50 $ 1,275.38 $ 850.26 $ 425.13 $ 3,401.00 
Non-Resident Tuition (Out-of-State) 6,824.00 5,118.00 3,412.00 1,706.00 13,648.00 
University Fees 1,276.58 966.87 657.07 347.29 2,553.16 
Health Insurance Fee 1,308.40 1,308.40 1,308.40 - 2,616.80 

TOTALS: (NC Resident) 4,285.48 3,550.65 2,815.73 772.42 8,570.96 
TOTALS: (Non-Resident) 9,408.98 7,393.27 5,377.47 2,053.29 18,817.96 

GRADUATES AND 
PROFESSIONAL LEVEL ** 

Per Semester 
Per Year 
Full-Time Full-Time 

9+ Hours 
Part-Time 
6-8 Hours

Part-Time 
3-5 Hours

Part-Time 
1-2 Hours

Resident Tuition (In-State)  $ 1,936.00 $ 1,452.00 $ 968.00 $ 484.00 $ 3,872.00 
Non-Resident Tuition (Out-of-State) 6,993.50 5,245.14 3,496.76 1,748.38 13,987.00 
University Fees 1,276.58 966.87 657.07 347.29 2,553.16 
Health Insurance Fee 1,308.40 1,308.40 1,308.40 - 2,616.80 

TOTALS: (NC Resident) 4,520.98 $ 3,727.27 $ 2,933.47 $ 831.29 $ 9,041.96 
TOTALS: (Non-Resident) 9,578.48 7,520.41 5,462.23 2,095.67 19,156.96 

**Note: Tuition for MSN/MOT is an additional $750.00 per semester; DPT/DNP is an additional $1000.00 

SPECIAL FEES ROOM RATE ** (Optional for returning and transfer students) 

Payment Plan Enrollment Fee 40.00 Standard Double Occupancy (per semester)** 2,952.00 
Payment Plan Late Fee 20.00 Martin-Schexnider (per semester)** 3,593.02 
Returned Check Fee 25.00 RAMS Commons -  4 bedroom w/kitchenette** 3,509.13 
Late Registration Fee 100.00 Gleason Hairston - 4 bedroom apt w/full kitchen** 3,529.07 

Foundation Hghts -  2 bdrm 4 prsn w/full kitchen** 3,870.70 

STUDENT HEALTH INSURANCE ** 
**Eligibility:  Required for all degree seeking students 

**Single occupancy, private bath, and other room types have higher rates. 
For more information please visit the Housing webpage at... 

https://www.wssu.edu/campus-life/housing-and-residence-life 

• Fall 2020 & Spring 2021 charges -$1,308.40 per MEAL PLANS **  (Per semester)
• Undergraduate students enrolled in 6 or more credit hrs 1) All Access - $200 declining bal - R 1,936.12 

** Meal 
• Graduate students enrolled in 3 or more credit hrs 2) 220 meals - $325 declining bal - R 1,823.32 plans are 
• Students without ins coverage are required to enroll 3) 160 meals - $265 declining bal - R 1,610.80 REQUIRED 

for students 
living on 

• Waiver credits issued once waiver period ends 4) 100 meals - $400 declining bal - C 1,308.22 
• September 10, 2020 - last day to apply for Fall '20 waiver 5) 50 meals - $400 declining bal -C 809.77 

campus 
• Visit www.bcbsnc.com/wssu to waive/enroll 6) 25 meals - $300 declining bal -C 514.74 



 

  

                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                     

                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                                                 
                                                                                            

WINSTON-SALEM Y STATE UNIVERSITY 

DISTANCE LEARNING - Rehabilitation Counseling 
 TUITION & FEES FALL 2020 - SPRING 2021 Instate Continuing 

GRADUATES - INSTATE 
TUITION AND FEES 

In-State Rates 
HOURLY RATES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Tuition 
Educational & Technology 
Assoc.of Student Government 
Total Tuition & Fees 

231.08 
51.00 

0.13 
282.21 

231.08 
51.00 

0.13 
282.21 

462.16 
51.00 

0.13 
513.29 

693.21 
51.00 

0.25 
744.46 

924.32 
51.00 

0.25 
975.57 

1,155.40 
51.00 

0.25 
1,206.65 

1,386.42 
51.00 

0.38 
1,437.80 

1,617.56 
51.00 

0.38 
1,668.94 

1,848.64 
51.00 

0.38 
1,900.02 

2,079.63 
51.00 

0.50 
2,131.13 

2,310.80 
51.00 

0.50 
2,362.30 

2,541.88 
51.00 

0.50 
2,593.38 

2,772.84 
51.00 

0.50 
2,824.34 

Out-of-State Rates 
HOURLY RATES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Tuition 
Educational & Technology 
Assoc.of Student Government 
Total Tuition & Fees 

726.91 
51.00 

0.13 
778.04 

726.91 
51.00 

0.13 
778.04 

1,453.82 
51.00 

0.13 
1,504.95 

2,180.73 
51.00 

0.25 
2,231.98 

2,907.64 
51.00 

0.25 
2,958.89 

3,634.55 
51.00 

0.25 
3,685.80 

4,397.10 
51.00 

0.38 
4,448.48 

5,088.37 
51.00 

0.38 
5,139.75 

5,815.28 
51.00 

0.38 
5,866.66 

6,542.19 
51.00 

0.50 
6,593.69 

7,269.10 
51.00 

0.50 
7,320.60 

7,996.01 
51.00 

0.50 
8,047.51 

8,794.20 
51.00 

0.50 
8,845.70 



 

   

                                                           

   
 

  
     

WINSTON-SALEM Y STATE UNIVERSITY 
UNDERGRADUATE Tuition & Fees 

FALL 2020 - SPRING 2021 - COHORT 2021 

IN-STATE RESIDENT TUITION & FEES 
1 - 5 hours 6 - 8 hours 9 - 11 hours 12 & above 

TUITION REQUIRED FEES 425.13 850.26 1,275.39 1,700.50 
Health 33.38 66.76 100.14 133.50 
Student Activities 68.21 136.42 204.64 272.85 
Athletic 97.50 195.00 292.50 390.00 
Campus Center 52.88 105.76 158.64 211.50 
Educational and Technology 52.06 104.12 156.18 208.23 
Ram Card Technology Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 
International Education Fee 1.88 3.76 5.64 7.50 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 0.25 0.38 0.50 
Transportation 27.50 27.50 27.50 27.50 
Security Fee 3.75 7.50 11.25 15.00 
** Health Insurance - 1,308.40 1,308.40 1,308.40 
Total N.C. Resident 772.42 2,815.73 3,550.66 4,285.48 

OUT-OF-STATE RESIDENT TUITION & FEES 
1 - 5 hours 6 - 8 hours 9 - 11 hours 12 & above 

TUITION REQUIRED FEES 1,706.00 3,412.00 5,118.00 6,824.00 
Health 33.38 66.76 100.14 133.50 
Student Activities 68.21 136.42 204.64 272.85 
Athletic 97.50 195.00 292.50 390.00 
Campus Center 52.88 105.76 158.64 211.50 
Educational and Technology 52.06 104.12 156.18 208.23 
Ram Card Technology Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 
International Education Fee 1.88 3.76 5.64 7.50 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 0.25 0.38 0.50 
Transportation 27.50 27.50 27.50 27.50 
Security Fee 3.75 7.50 11.25 15.00 
** Health Insurance - 1,308.40 1,308.40 1,308.40 
Total Out-of-State Resident 2,053.29 5,377.47 7,393.27 9,408.98 

Traditional W/Air Wilson 
 Atkins Moore Brown Wilson Suites Apartments 

Room 3,015.32 2,928.97 3,129.66 3,464.37 3,643.67 
Board 1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 
Total Room and Board 4,951.44 4,865.09 5,065.78 5,400.49 5,579.79 

RAMS COMMON 
2 Bedroom w/Kitchen w/Kitchenette w/Kitchen w/Kitchenette 

Room 3,834.26 3,770.61 3,617.86 3,509.13 
Board 1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 
Total Room and Board 5,770.38 5,706.73 5,553.98 5,445.25 

GLEASON-HAIRSTON TERRACE 
1 Bed Single 2 Bed Dbl Suites Accessible 4 Bed Apts. 

2 Bedroom 43Bedroom 4 Bedroom 
2 Bedroom w/Kitchen w/Kitchenette w/Kitchen w/Kitchenette 

Room 3,792.05 3,759.91 3,529.07 3,529.07 
Board 1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 
Total Room and Board 5,728.17 5,696.03 5,465.19 5,465.19 

FOUNDATION HEIGHTS 
4 Bdrms - 1 

4 Bdrms - 1 Student  Per 2 Bdrms - 2 Stdnts Stdnt Per 
Bedroom Per Bedroom Bedroom (Super 

Room 3,884.65 3,870.70 4,385.70 
Board 1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 
Total Room and Board 5,820.77 5,806.82 6,321.82 

Martin - Schnexnider H.D. Covington
Room 3,593.02 3757.96 
Board 1,936.12 1,936.12 

5,529.14 5,694.08 

** HEALTH INSURANCE OPTIONAL WITH PROOF OF INSURANCE. SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
UNIVERSITY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTIFICATION. 
EXPECT TO PAY AT LEAST $500.00 FOR BOOKS. 
THIS COST IS NOT INCLUDED IN TUITION AND FEES. 
THE COST OF BOOKS CANNOT BE INCLUDED ON THE TUITION PAYMENT PLAN. 



 

                                                           

  
  

   
 

WINSTON-SALEM V STATE UNIVERSITY 
UNDERGRADUATE Tuition & Fees 

FALL 2020- SPRING 2021 - COHORT1819 

IN-STATE RESIDENT TUITION & FEES 
1 - 5 hours 6 - 8 hours 9 - 11 hours 12 & above 

TUITION REQUIRED FEES 425.13 850.26 1,275.39 1,700.50 
Health 33.38 66.76 100.14 133.50 
Student Activities 68.21 136.42 204.64 272.85 
Athletic 97.50 195.00 292.50 390.00 
Campus Center 52.88 105.76 158.64 211.50 
Educational and Technology 52.06 104.12 156.18 208.23 
Ram Card Technology Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 
International Education Fee 1.88 3.76 5.64 7.50 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 0.25 0.38 0.50 
Transportation 27.50 27.50 27.50 27.50 
Security Fee 3.75 7.50 11.25 15.00 
** Health Insurance - 1,313.50 1,313.50 1,313.50 
Total N.C. Resident 772.42 2,820.83 3,555.76 4,290.58 

OUT-OF-STATE RESIDENT TUITION & FEES 
1 - 5 hours 6 - 8 hours 9 - 11 hours 12 & above 

TUITION REQUIRED FEES 1,706.00 3,412.00 5,118.00 6,824.00 
Health 33.38 66.76 100.14 133.50 
Student Activities 68.21 136.42 204.64 272.85 
Athletic 97.50 195.00 292.50 390.00 
Campus Center 52.88 105.76 158.64 211.50 
Educational and Technology 52.06 104.12 156.18 208.23 
Ram Card Technology Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 
International Education Fee 1.88 3.76 5.64 7.50 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 0.25 0.38 0.50 
Transportation 27.50 27.50 27.50 27.50 
Security Fee 3.75 7.50 11.25 15.00 
** Health Insurance - 1,313.50 1,313.50 1,313.50 
Total Out-of-State Resident 2,053.29 5,382.57 7,398.37 9,414.08 

Traditional W/Air Wilson 
 Atkins Moore Brown Wilson Suites Apartments 

Room 3,015.32 3,129.66 3,129.66 3,464.37 3,643.67 
Board 1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 
Total Room and Board 4,951.44 5,065.78 5,065.78 5,400.49 5,579.79 

RAMS COMMON 
2 Bedroom w/Kitchen w/Kitchenette w/Kitchen w/Kitchenette 

Room 3,834.26 3,770.61 3,617.86 3,509.13 
Board 1,936.12 1,932.12 1,932.12 1,932.12 
Total Room and Board 5,770.38 5,702.73 5,549.98 5,441.25 

GLEASON-HAIRSTON TERRACE 
1 Bed Single 2 Bed Dbl Suites Accessible 4 Bed Apts. 

2 Bedroom w/Kitchen w/Kitchenette w/Kitchen w/Kitchenette 
Room 3,792.05 3,759.91 3,529.07 3,529.07 
Board 1,932.12 1,932.12 1,932.12 1,932.12 
Total Room and Board 5,724.17 5,692.03 5,461.19 5,461.19 

FOUNDATION HEIGHTS 
4 Bdrms - 1 

4 Bdrms - 1 Student  Per 2 Bdrms - 2 Stdnts Stdnt Per 
Bedroom Per Bedroom Bedroom (Super 

Room 3,884.65 3,870.70 4,385.70 
Board 1,932.12 1,932.12 1,932.12 
Total Room and Board 5,816.77 5,802.82 6,317.82 

Martin - Schnexnider H.D. Covington
Room 3,593.02 3757.96 
Board 1,936.12 1,936.12 

5,529.14 5,694.08 

** HEALTH INSURANCE OPTIONAL WITH PROOF OF INSURANCE. SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
UNIVERSITY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTIFICATION. 
EXPECT TO PAY AT LEAST $500.00 FOR BOOKS. 
THIS COST IS NOT INCLUDED IN TUITION AND FEES. 
THE COST OF BOOKS CANNOT BE INCLUDED ON THE TUITION PAYMENT PLAN. 



 

                                                           

   
 

  
  

WINSTON-SALEM V STATE UNIVERSITY 
UNDERGRADUATE Tuition & Fees 

FALL 2020-Spring 2021 - CoHort1718 

IN-STATE RESIDENT TUITION & FEES 
1 - 5 hours 6 - 8 hours 9 - 11 hours 12 & above 

TUITION REQUIRED FEES 425.13 850.26 1,275.39 1,667.50 
Health 33.38 66.76 100.14 133.50 
Student Activities 68.21 136.42 204.64 272.85 
Athletic 97.50 195.00 292.50 390.00 
Campus Center 52.88 105.76 158.64 211.50 
Educational and Technology 52.06 104.12 156.18 208.23 
Ram Card Technology Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 
International Education Fee 1.88 3.76 5.64 7.50 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 0.25 0.38 0.50 
Transportation 27.50 27.50 27.50 27.50 
Security Fee 3.75 7.50 11.25 15.00 
** Health Insurance - 1,313.50 1,313.50 1,313.50 
Total N.C. Resident 772.42 2,820.83 3,555.76 4,257.58 

OUT-OF-STATE RESIDENT TUITION & FEES 
1 - 5 hours 6 - 8 hours 9 - 11 hours 12 & above 

TUITION REQUIRED FEES 1,706.00 3,412.00 5,118.00 6,824.00 
Health 33.38 66.76 100.14 133.50 
Student Activities 68.21 136.42 204.64 272.85 
Athletic 97.50 195.00 292.50 390.00 
Campus Center 52.88 105.76 158.64 211.50 
Educational and Technology 52.06 104.12 156.18 208.23 
Ram Card Technology Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 
International Education Fee 1.88 3.76 5.64 7.50 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 0.25 0.38 0.50 
Transportation 27.50 27.50 27.50 27.50 
Security Fee 3.75 7.50 11.25 15.00 
** Health Insurance - 1,313.50 1,313.50 1,313.50 
Total Out-of-State Resident 2,053.29 5,382.57 7,398.37 9,414.08 

Traditional W/Air Wilson 
 Atkins Moore Brown Wilson Suites Apartments 

Room 3,015.32 2,928.97 3,129.66 3,464.37 3,643.67 
Board 1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 
Total Room and Board 4,951.44 4,865.09 5,065.78 5,400.49 5,579.79 

RAMS COMMON 
2 Bedroom w/Kitchen w/Kitchenette w/Kitchen w/Kitchenette 

Room 3,834.26 3,770.61 3,617.86 3,509.13 
Board 1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 
Total Room and Board 5,770.38 5,706.73 5,553.98 5,445.25 

GLEASON-HAIRSTON TERRACE 
1 Bed Single 2 Bed Dbl Suites Accessible 4 Bed Apts. 

2 Bedroom w/Kitchen w/Kitchenette w/Kitchen w/Kitchenette 
Room 3,792.05 3,759.91 3,529.07 3,529.07 
Board 1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 
Total Room and Board 5,728.17 5,696.03 5,465.19 5,465.19 

FOUNDATION HEIGHTS 
4 Bdrms - 1 

4 Bdrms - 1 Student  Per 2 Bdrms - 2 Stdnts Stdnt Per 
Bedroom Per Bedroom Bedroom (Super 

Room 3,884.65 3,870.70 4,385.70 
Board 1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 
Total Room and Board 5,820.77 5,806.82 6,321.82 

Martin - Schnexnider H.D. Covington
Room 3,593.02 3757.96 
Board 1,936.12 1,936.12 

5,529.14 5,694.08 

** HEALTH INSURANCE OPTIONAL WITH PROOF OF INSURANCE. SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
UNIVERSITY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTIFICATION. 
EXPECT TO PAY AT LEAST $500.00 FOR BOOKS. 
THIS COST IS NOT INCLUDED IN TUITION AND FEES. 
THE COST OF BOOKS CANNOT BE INCLUDED ON THE TUITION PAYMENT PLAN. 



 

                                                           

   

  
    

WINSTON-SALEM 
ty STATE UNIVERSITY 

UNDERGRADUATE Tuition & Fees 
FALL 2020 - SPRING 2021 - COHORT1617 

TUITION REQUIRED FEES 
Health 
Student Activities 
Athletic 
Campus Center 
Educational and Technology 
Ram Card Technology Fee 
International Education Fee 
Assoc.of Student Government 
Transportation 
Security Fee 
** Health Insurance 
Total N.C. Resident 

IN-STATE RESIDENT TUITION & FEES 
1 - 5 hours 6 - 8 hours 

416.88 833.75 
33.38 66.76 
68.21 136.42 
97.50 195.00 
52.88 105.76 
52.06 104.12 
10.00 10.00 
1.88 3.76 
0.13 0.25 

27.50 27.50 
3.75 7.50 

- 1,313.50 
764.17 2,804.32 

9 - 11 hours 
1,250.64 
100.14 
204.64 
292.50 
158.64 
156.18 
10.00 
5.64 
0.38 

27.50 
11.25 

1,313.50 
3,531.01 

12 & above 
1,667.50 
133.50 
272.85 
390.00 
211.50 
208.23 
10.00 
7.50 
0.50 

27.50 
15.00 

1,313.50 
4,257.58 

TUITION REQUIRED FEES 
Health 
Student Activities 
Athletic 
Campus Center 
Educational and Technology 
Ram Card Technology Fee 
International Education Fee 
Assoc.of Student Government 
Transportation 
Security Fee 
** Health Insurance 
Total Out-of-State Resident 

OUT-OF-STATE RESIDENT TUITION & FEES 
1 - 5 hours 6 - 8 hours 

1,680.75 3,361.50 
33.38 66.76 
68.21 136.42 
97.50 195.00 
52.88 105.76 
52.06 104.12 
10.00 10.00 
1.88 3.76 
0.13 0.25 

27.50 27.50 
3.75 7.50 

- 1,313.50 
2,028.04 5,332.07 

9 - 11 hours 
5,042.25 
100.14 
204.64 
292.50 
158.64 
156.18 
10.00 
5.64 
0.38 

27.50 
11.25 

1,313.50 
7,322.62 

12 & above 
6,723.00 
133.50 
272.85 
390.00 
211.50 
208.23 
10.00 
7.50 
0.50 

27.50 
15.00 

1,313.50 
9,313.08 

UNIVERSITY BOARDING COST 
Traditional W/Air

 Atkins Brown Wilson Suites 
Wilson 

Apartments Moore 

Room 
Board 
Total Room and Board 

23,015.32 
1,936.12 

24,951.44 

3,129.66 
1,936.12 
5,065.78 

3,464.37 
1,936.12 
5,400.49 

3,464.37 
1,936.12 
5,400.49 

2,928.97 
1,936.12 
4,865.09 

Room 
Board 
Total Room and Board 

RAMS COMMON 
2 Bedroom w/Kitchen w/Kitchenette 

3,834.26 3,770.61 
1,936.12 1,936.12 
5,770.38 5,706.73 

4 Bedroom w/Kitchen 
3,617.86 
1,936.12 
5,553.98 

w/Kitchenette 
3,509.13 
1,936.12 
5,445.25 

Room 
Board 
Total Room and Board 

Room 
Board 
Total Room and Board 

GLEASON-HAIRSTON TERRACE 
1 Bed Single 2 Bed Dbl Suites Accessible 

2 Bedroom w/Kitchen w/Kitchenette 4 Bedroom w/Kitchen 
3,792.05 3,759.91 3,529.07 
1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 
5,728.17 5,696.03 5,465.19 

FOUNDATION HEIGHTS 
4 Bdrms - 1 Student  Per 2 Bdrms - 2 Stdnts Per 4 Bdrms - 2 Stdnts 

Bedroom Bedroom Per Bedroom 
3,884.65 3,870.70 4,385.70 
1,936.12 1,936.12 1,936.12 
5,820.77 5,806.82 6,321.82 

4 Bed Apts. 
w/Kitchenette 

3,529.07 
1,936.12 
5,465.19 

Martin - Schnexnider 
Room 
Board 

3,593.02 
1,936.12 
5,529.14 

H.D. Covington
Room 3,757.96 
Board 1,885.55 

5,643.51 

** HEALTH INSURANCE OPTIONAL WITH PROOF OF INSURANCE. SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
UNIVERSITY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTIFICATION. 
EXPECT TO PAY AT LEAST $500.00 FOR BOOKS. 



THIS COST IS NOT INCLUDED IN TUITION AND FEES. 
THE COST OF BOOKS CANNOT BE INCLUDED ON THE TUITION PAYMENT PLAN. 



WINSTON-SALEM Y STATE UNIVERSITY 
GRADUATE Tuition & Fees 
FALL 2020 - SPRING 2021 

IN-STATE RESIDENT TUITION & FEES 
1 - 2 hours 3 - 5 hours 6 - 8 hours 9 & above 

TUITION REQUIRED FEES 484.00 968.00 1,452.00 1,936.00 
Health 33.38 66.76 100.14 133.50 
Student Activities 68.21 136.42 204.64 272.85 
Athletic 97.50 195.00 292.50 390.00 
Campus Center 52.88 105.76 158.64 211.50 
Educational and Technology 52.06 104.12 156.18 208.23 
Ram Card Technology Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 
International Education Fee 1.88 3.76 5.64 7.50 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 0.25 0.38 0.50 
Transportation 27.50 27.50 27.50 27.50 
Security Fee 3.75 7.50 11.25 15.00 
** Health Insurance - 1,308.40 1,308.40 1,308.40 
Total N.C. Resident 831.29 2,933.47 3,727.27 4,520.98 

OUT-OF-STATE RESIDENT TUITION & FEES 
1 - 2 hours 3 - 5 hours 6 - 8 hours 9 & above 

TUITION REQUIRED FEES 1,748.38 3,496.76 5,245.14 6,993.50 
Health 33.38 66.76 100.14 133.50 
Student Activities 68.21 136.42 204.64 272.85 
Athletic 97.50 195.00 292.50 390.00 
Campus Center 52.88 105.76 158.64 211.50 
Educational and Technology 52.06 104.12 156.18 208.23 
Ram Card Technology Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 
International Education Fee 1.88 3.76 5.64 7.50 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 0.25 0.38 0.50 
Transportation 27.50 27.50 27.50 27.50 
Security Fee 3.75 7.50 11.25 15.00 
** Health Insurance - 1,308.40 1,308.40 1,308.40 
Total Out-of-State Resident 2,095.67 5,462.23 7,520.41 9,578.48 

** HEALTH INSURANCE OPTIONAL WITH PROOF OF INSURANCE. SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
UNIVERSITY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTIFICATION. 
EXPECT TO PAY AT LEAST $500.00 FOR BOOKS. 
THIS COST IS NOT INCLUDED IN TUITION AND FEES. 
THE COST OF BOOKS CANNOT BE INCLUDED ON THE TUITION PAYMENT PLAN. 



 

                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                                             
                                                                                                            

                                                           
                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                             
                                                                

                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                                             
                                                                                          

                                                                      
                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                          
                                                                      

                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                                             
                                                                                                

                                                                 
                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                          
                                                                      

                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                                             
                                                                                       

                                                        
                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                          
                                                        

 WINSTON-SALEM Y STATE UNIVERSITY 
DISTANCE LEARNING 

 TUITION & FEES FALL 2020 - SPRING 2021 

UNDERGRADUATES 
TUITION AND FEES 

HOURLY RATES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 
In-State Rates 

Tuition 114.90 114.90 229.80 344.70 459.60 574.50 689.40 804.30 919.20 1,034.10 1,149.00 1,263.90 1,378.80 
Educational & Technology 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.50 
Total Tuition & Fees 166.03 166.03 280.93 395.83 510.73 625.63 740.65 855.55 970.45 1,085.48 1,200.38 1,315.28 1,430.30 

HOURLY RATES 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
In-State Rates 

Tuition 114.90 1,493.70 1,608.60 1,723.50 1,838.40 1,953.30 2,068.20 2,183.10 2,298.00 
Educational & Technology 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 
Total Tuition & Fees 166.03 1,545.20 1,660.10 1,775.00 1,889.90 2,004.80 2,119.70 2,234.60 2,349.50 

Out-of-State Rates 
HOURLY RATES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Tuition 
Educational & Technology 
Assoc.of Student Government 
Total Tuition & Fees 

461.08 
51.00 

0.13 
512.21 

461.08 
51.00 

0.13 
512.21 

922.16 
51.00 

0.13 
973.29 

1,383.24 
51.00 

0.13 
1,434.37 

1,844.32 
51.00 

0.13 
1,895.45 

2,305.40 
51.00 

0.13 
2,356.53 

2,766.48 
51.00 

0.25 
2,817.73 

3,227.56 
51.00 

0.25 
3,278.81 

3,688.64 
51.00 

0.25 
3,739.89 

4,149.72 
51.00 

0.38 
4,201.10 

4,610.80 
51.00 

0.38 
4,662.18 

5,071.88 
51.00 

0.38 
5,123.26 

5,532.96 
51.00 

0.50 
5,584.46 

Out-of-State Rates 
HOURLY RATES 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

Tuition 
Educational & Technology 
Assoc.of Student Government 
Total Tuition & Fees 

461.08 
51.00 

0.13 
512.21 

5,994.04 
51.00 

0.50 
6,045.54 

6,455.12 
51.00 

0.50 
6,506.62 

6,916.20 
51.00 

0.50 
6,967.70 

7,377.28 
51.00 

0.50 
7,428.78 

7,838.36 
51.00 

0.50 
7,889.86 

8,299.44 
51.00 

0.50 
8,350.94 

8,760.52 
51.00 

0.50 
8,812.02 

9,221.60 
51.00 

0.50 
9,273.10 

9,682.68 
51.00 

0.50 
9,734.18 

GRADUATES/PROFESSIONAL 
DPT 
TUITION AND FEES 

HOURLY RATES 
In-State Rates 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Tuition 
Educational & Technology 
Assoc.of Student Government 
Total Tuition & Fees 

189.80 
51.00 

0.13 
240.93 

189.80 
51.00 

0.13 
240.93 

379.60 
51.00 

0.13 
430.73 

569.40 
51.00 

0.25 
620.65 

759.20 
51.00 

0.25 
810.45 

949.00 
51.00 

0.25 
1,000.25 

1,138.80 
51.00 

0.38 
1,190.18 

1,328.60 
51.00 

0.38 
1,379.98 

1,518.40 
51.00 

0.38 
1,569.78 

1,708.20 
51.00 

0.50 
1,759.70 

1,898.00 
51.00 

0.50 
1,949.50 

2,087.80 
51.00 

0.50 
2,139.30 

2,277.60 
51.00 

0.50 
2,329.10 

In-State Rates 
HOURLY RATES 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

Tuition 
Educational & Technology 
Assoc.of Student Government 
Total Tuition & Fees 

189.80 
51.00 

0.13 
240.93 

2,467.40 
51.00 

0.50 
2,518.90 

2,657.20 
51.00 

0.50 
2,708.70 

2,847.00 
51.00 

0.50 
2,898.50 

3,036.80 
51.00 

0.50 
3,088.30 

3,226.60 
51.00 

0.50 
3,278.10 

3,416.40 
51.00 

0.50 
3,467.90 

3,606.20 
51.00 

0.50 
3,657.70 

3,796.00 
51.00 

0.50 
3,847.50 

3,985.80 
51.00 

0.50 
4,037.30 

Out-of-State Rates 
HOURLY RATES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Tuition 
Educational & Technology 
Assoc.of Student Government 
Total Tuition & Fees 

685.64 
51.00 

0.13 
736.77 

685.64 
51.00 

0.13 
736.77 

1,371.28 
51.00 

0.13 
1,422.41 

2,056.92 
51.00 

0.25 
2,108.17 

2,742.56 
51.00 

0.25 
2,793.81 

3,428.20 
51.00 

0.25 
3,479.45 

4,113.84 
51.00 

0.38 
4,165.22 

4,799.48 
51.00 

0.38 
4,850.86 

5,485.12 
51.00 

0.38 
5,536.50 

6,170.76 
51.00 

0.50 
6,222.26 

6,856.40 
51.00 

0.50 
6,907.90 

7,542.04 
51.00 

0.50 
7,593.54 

8,227.68 
51.00 

0.50 
8,279.18 

Out-of-State Rates 
HOURLY RATES 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

Tuition 
Educational & Technology 
Assoc.of Student Government 
Total Tuition & Fees 

685.64 
51.00 

0.13 
736.77 

8,913.32 
51.00 

0.50 
8,964.82 

9,598.96 
51.00 

0.50 
9,650.46 

10,284.60 
51.00 

0.50 
10,336.10 

10,970.24 
51.00 

0.50 
11,021.74 

11,655.88 
51.00 

0.50 
11,707.38 

12,341.52 
51.00 

0.50 
12,393.02 

13,027.16 
51.00 

0.50 
13,078.66 

13,712.80 
51.00 

0.50 
13,764.30 

14,398.44 
51.00 

0.50 
14,449.94



 

                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                                             
                                                                                                

                                                                 
                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                          
                                                                      

                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                                             
                                                                                       

                                                      
                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                          
                                                      

                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                                             
                                                                                                

                                                                 
                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                          
                                                                      

                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                                             
                                                                                       

                                                        
                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                          
                                                        

WINSTON-SALEM Y STATE UNIVERSITY 
Professional Doctorate - Distance Learning

 TUITION & FEES FALL 2020 - SPRING 2021 

Graduate - Health Sciences 
Master of Science Nurse Practioner / Occupational Therapy 
TUITION AND FEES 

HOURLY RATES 
In-State Rates 

Tuition 189.80 
Educational & Technology 51.00 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 
Total Tuition & Fees 240.93 

HOURLY RATES 
In-State Rates 

Tuition 189.80 
Educational & Technology 51.00 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 
Total Tuition & Fees 240.93 

HOURLY RATES 
Out-of-State Rates 

Tuition 759.17 
Educational & Technology 51.00 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 
Total Tuition & Fees 810.30 

HOURLY RATES 
Out-of-State Rates 

Tuition 759.17 
Educational & Technology 51.00 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 
Total Tuition & Fees 810.30 

Professional Doctorate 
Doctor of Science Nurse Practioner / Physical Therapy 
TUITION AND FEES 

HOURLY RATES 
In-State Rates 

Tuition 189.80 
Educational & Technology 51.00 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 
Total Tuition & Fees 240.93 

HOURLY RATES 
In-State Rates 

Tuition 189.80 
Educational & Technology 51.00 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 
Total Tuition & Fees 240.93 

HOURLY RATES 
Out-of-State Rates 

Tuition 685.64 
Educational & Technology 51.00 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 
Total Tuition & Fees 736.77 

HOURLY RATES 
Out-of-State Rates 

Tuition 685.64 
Educational & Technology 51.00 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 
Total Tuition & Fees 736.77 

1 

189.80 
51.00 

0.13 
240.93 

13 

2,467.40 
51.00 

0.50 
2,518.90 

1 

759.17 
51.00 

0.13 
810.30 

13 

9,869.21 
51.00 

0.50 
9,920.71 

1 

189.80 
51.00 

0.13 
240.93 

13 

2,467.40 
51.00 

0.50 
2,518.90 

1 

685.64 
51.00 

0.13 
736.77 

13 

8,913.32 
51.00 

0.50 
8,964.82 

2 

379.60 
51.00 

0.13 
430.73 

14 

2,657.20 
51.00 

0.50 
2,708.70 

2 

1,518.34 
51.00 

0.13 
1,569.47 

14 

10,628.38 
51.00 

0.50 
10,679.88 

2 

379.60 
51.00 

0.13 
430.73 

14 

2,657.20 
51.00 

0.50 
2,708.70 

2 

1,371.28 
51.00 

0.13 
1,422.41 

14 

9,598.96 
51.00 

0.50 
9,650.46 

3 

569.40 
51.00 

0.25 
620.65 

15 

2,847.00 
51.00 

0.50 
2,898.50 

3 

2,277.51 
51.00 

0.25 
2,328.76 

15 

11,387.55 
51.00 

0.50 
11,439.05 

3 

569.40 
51.00 

0.25 
620.65 

15 

2,847.00 
51.00 

0.50 
2,898.50 

3 

2,056.92 
51.00 

0.25 
2,108.17 

15 

10,284.60 
51.00 

0.50 
10,336.10 

4 

759.20 
51.00 

0.25 
810.45 

16 

3,036.80 
51.00 

0.50 
3,088.30 

4 

3,036.68 
51.00 

0.25 
3,087.93 

16 

12,146.72 
51.00 

0.50 
12,198.22 

4 

759.20 
51.00 

0.25 
810.45 

16 

3,036.80 
51.00 

0.50 
3,088.30 

4 

2,742.56 
51.00 

0.25 
2,793.81 

16 

10,970.24 
51.00 

0.50 
11,021.74 

5 

949.00 
51.00 

0.25 
1,000.25 

17 

3,226.60 
51.00 

0.50 
3,278.10 

5 

3,795.85 
51.00 

0.25 
3,847.10 

17 

12,905.89 
51.00 

0.50 
12,957.39 

5 

949.00 
51.00 

0.25 
1,000.25 

17 

3,226.60 
51.00 

0.50 
3,278.10 

5 

3,428.20 
51.00 

0.25 
3,479.45 

17 

11,655.88 
51.00 

0.50 
11,707.38 

6 

1,138.80 
51.00 

0.38 
1,190.18 

18 

3,416.40 
51.00 

0.50 
3,467.90 

6 

4,555.02 
51.00 

0.38 
4,606.40 

18 

13,665.06 
51.00 

0.50 
13,716.56 

6 

1,138.80 
51.00 

0.38 
1,190.18 

18 

3,416.40 
51.00 

0.50 
3,467.90 

6 

4,113.84 
51.00 

0.38 
4,165.22 

18 

12,341.52 
51.00 

0.50 
12,393.02 

7 

1,328.60 
51.00 

0.38 
1,379.98 

19 

3,606.20 
51.00 

0.50 
3,657.70 

7 

5,314.19 
51.00 

0.38 
5,365.57 

19 

14,424.23 
51.00 

0.50 
14,475.73 

7 

1,328.60 
51.00 

0.38 
1,379.98 

19 

3,606.20 
51.00 

0.50 
3,657.70 

7 

4,799.48 
51.00 

0.38 
4,850.86 

19 

13,027.16 
51.00 

0.50 
13,078.66 

8 

1,518.40 
51.00 

0.38 
1,569.78 

20 

3,796.00 
51.00 

0.50 
3,847.50 

8 

6,073.36 
51.00 

0.38 
6,124.74 

20 

15,183.40 
51.00 

0.50 
15,234.90 

8 

1,518.40 
51.00 

0.38 
1,569.78 

20 

3,796.00 
51.00 

0.50 
3,847.50 

8 

5,485.12 
51.00 

0.38 
5,536.50 

20 

13,712.80 
51.00 

0.50 
13,764.30 

9 

1,708.20 
51.00 

0.50 
1,759.70 

21 

3,985.80 
51.00 

0.50 
4,037.30 

9 

6,832.53 
51.00 

0.50 
6,884.03 

21 

15,942.57 
51.00 

0.50 
15,994.07 

9 

1,708.20 
51.00 

0.50 
1,759.70 

21 

3,985.80 
51.00 

0.50 
4,037.30 

9 

6,170.76 
51.00 

0.50 
6,222.26 

21 

14,398.44 
51.00 

0.50 
14,449.94 

10 

1,898.00 
51.00 

0.50 
1,949.50 

10 

7,591.70 
51.00 

0.50 
7,643.20 

10 

1,898.00 
51.00 

0.50 
1,949.50 

10 

6,856.40 
51.00 

0.50 
6,907.90 

11 

2,087.80 
51.00 

0.50 
2,139.30 

11 

8,350.87 
51.00 

0.50 
8,402.37 

11 

2,087.80 
51.00 

0.50 
2,139.30 

11 

7,542.04 
51.00 

0.50 
7,593.54 

12 

2,277.60 
51.00 

0.50 
2,329.10 

12 

9,110.04 
51.00 

0.50 
9,161.54 

12 

2,277.60 
51.00 

0.50 
2,329.10 

12 

8,227.68 
51.00 

0.50 
8,279.18 



  

  

WINSTON-SALEM Y STATE UNIVERSITY 

PROFESSIONAL Tuition & Fees - Health Sciences 
FALL 2020 - SPRING 2021 

IN-STATE RESIDENT TUITION & FEES 
1 - 2 hours 3 - 5 hours 6 - 8 hours 9 & above 

TUITION REQUIRED FEES 734.00 1,468.00 2,202.00 2,936.00 
Health 33.38 66.76 100.14 133.50 
Student Activities 68.21 136.42 204.64 272.85 
Athletic 97.50 195.00 292.50 390.00 
Campus Center 52.88 105.76 158.64 211.50 
Educational and Technology 52.06 104.12 156.18 208.23 
Ram Card Technology Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 
International Education Fee 1.88 3.76 5.64 7.50 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 0.25 0.38 0.50 
Security Fee 27.50 7.50 11.25 15.00 
Transportation 3.75 27.50 27.50 27.50 
** Health Insurance - 1,308.40 1,308.40 1,308.40 
Total N.C. Resident 1,081.29 3,433.47 4,477.27 5,520.98 

OUT-OF-STATE RESIDENT TUITION & FEES 
1 - 2 hours 3 - 5 hours 6 - 8 hours 9 & above 

TUITION REQUIRED FEES 1,998.38 3,996.76 5,995.14 7,993.50 
Health 33.38 66.76 100.14 133.50 
Student Activities 68.21 136.42 204.64 272.85 
Athletic 97.50 195.00 292.50 390.00 
Campus Center 52.88 105.76 158.64 211.50 
Educational and Technology 52.06 104.12 156.18 208.23 
Ram Card Technology Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 
International Education Fee 1.88 3.76 5.64 7.50 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 0.25 0.38 0.50 
Security Fee 27.50 27.50 27.50 15.00 
Transportation 3.75 7.50 11.25 27.50 
** Health Insurance - 1,308.40 1,308.40 1,308.40 
Total Out-of-State Resident 2,345.67 5,962.23 8,270.41 10,578.48 

EXPECT TO PAY AT LEAST $500.00 FOR BOOKS. 
THIS COST IS NOT INCLUDED IN TUITION AND FEES. 
THE COST OF BOOKS CANNOT BE INCLUDED ON THE TUITION PAYMENT PLAN. 



   
  

WINSTON-SALEM Y STATE UNIVERSITY 
Health Sciences Tuition & Fees - Health Sciences 

FALL 2020 - SPRING 2021 

MSN/MSOT 
IN-STATE RESIDENT TUITION & FEES 

1 - 2 hours 3 - 5 hours 6 - 8 hours 9 & above 
TUITION REQUIRED FEES 671.50 1,343.00 2,014.50 2,686.00 
Health 33.38 66.76 100.14 133.50 
Student Activities 68.21 136.42 204.64 272.85 
Athletic 97.50 195.00 292.50 390.00 
Campus Center 52.88 105.76 158.64 211.50 
Educational and Technology 52.06 104.12 156.18 208.23 
Ram Card Technology Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 
International Education Fee 1.88 3.76 5.64 7.50 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 0.25 0.38 0.50 
Transportation 27.50 27.50 27.50 27.50 
Security Fee 3.75 7.50 11.25 15.00 
** Health Insurance - 1,308.40 1,308.40 1,308.40 
Total N.C. Resident 1,018.79 3,308.47 4,289.77 5,270.98 

OUT-OF-STATE RESIDENT TUITION & FEES 
1 - 2 hours 3 - 5 hours 6 - 8 hours 9 & above 

TUITION REQUIRED FEES 1,935.08 3,870.16 5,805.24 7,743.50 
Health 33.38 66.76 100.14 133.50 
Student Activities 68.21 136.42 204.64 272.85 
Athletic 97.50 195.00 292.50 390.00 
Campus Center 52.88 105.76 158.64 211.50 
Educational and Technology 52.06 104.12 156.18 208.23 
Ram Card Technology Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 
International Education Fee 1.88 3.76 5.64 7.50 
Assoc.of Student Government 0.13 0.25 0.38 0.50 
Transportation 27.50 27.50 27.50 27.50 
Security Fee 3.75 7.50 11.25 15.00 
** Health Insurance - 1,308.40 1,308.40 1,308.40 
Total Out-of-State Resident 2,282.37 5,835.63 8,080.51 10,328.48 

EXPECT TO PAY AT LEAST $500.00 FOR BOOKS. 
THIS COST IS NOT INCLUDED IN TUITION AND FEES. 
THE COST OF BOOKS CANNOT BE INCLUDED ON THE TUITION PAYMENT PLAN. 
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